
CITY OF LOGAN, UTAH 

RESOLUTION NO. 13-71 


A RESOLUTION BY THE LOGAN MUNICIPAL COUNCIL 

APPROVING AN ADJUSTMENT OF COMPOST FACILITY PRODUCTS 


WHEREAS, the Council recognizes the need to adjust the compost facility rates to address 
increasing fuel and equipment cost. 

WHEREAS, the Council supports the need to save monies for a equipment and rolling stock 
purchase 

WHEREAS, the Council encourages composting, recycling and increased diversion rates 
from the landfill 

WHEREAS, the Council understands the need to adjust the rates due to increase in inflation 
and growth in equipment needed, and that the last significant rate adjustment occurred in 2006. 

BE IT RESOLVED by the City of Logan Council as follows: 

Green Waste (Compost) Facility Product Pricing 

Finished Compost $20.00/Yd 

Finished Compost $1.50IBag 

Medium Wood Chips $12.00/Yd 

Premium Wood Chips $15.00/Yd 

Firewood $IO.OO/Cord 

Colored Wood Chips $30.00/Yd 


The effective date of this resolution shall be January 1 st 2014. 

THIS RESOLUTION duly adopted upon this ___ day of________:, 2013 by 

the following vote: 

Ayes: 

Nays: 

Absent: 


By: Holly Daines, Council Chair 

Attest: 

By: Teresa Harris, Logan City Recorder 


